## RESOLUTION NO. 2025-07 TO DECLARE THE FOLLOWING SURPLUS PROPERTY

**BE IT RESOLVED** by the Deadwood City Commission that the City of Deadwood approve the following property be declared surplus and disposed of according to state statutes, including disposal, sale or trade-in on new equipment:

Donated to Deadwood Police Department: Magnum Lat Pull Down Machine

Donated to Lawrence County Sheriff's Department:
Magnum Leg Curl Machine
Magnum Cable Crossover
Life Fitness Leg Extension Machine
Life Fitness Bench Press Machine
Life Fitness Bicep Curl Machine
Life Fitness Fly Machine
Para Body Smith Machine

Dated this 3rd day of February, 2025.

	City of Deadwood	
	David Ruth Jr., Mayor	
ATTEST:		
Jessicca McKeown, Finance Officer	_	